APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

ANAND SCHOOL
630246
43236

ANAND SCHOOL OPP BANK SQUARE SECTOR 1,
PARWANOO,DISTT.SOLAN, HIMACHAL PRADESH -
173220

Pratichi Sood
M.A, B. Ed
anandschoolparwanoo@gmail.com

9459917038

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/03/CBSE-Affiliation-21-26.pdf

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/DCAET-TRUST-DEED-
LATEST-UPDATED-till-13.11.2018.pdf

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/NOC-FROM-HP-BOARD.pdf

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition-2022-27 .pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/04/Building-Structure-stability-
2025 pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https:/www.anandgroupindia.comwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/03/Fire-NOC-25-27-2. pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/04/ANAND-SCHOOL-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF FOLDER 20250417 115407 pef
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/04/Safe-Drinking-Water-
Sanitary-Certificate2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/fee-structure-2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/Academic-Calendar-2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.anandgroupindia.comwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/04/Smc-list-of-2025-26.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/anandschool/about-
us/




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

content/uploads/2025/04/Result-10th-class-last-

3years.pdf
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL Ms. Pratichi Sood
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35
PGT 0
TGT 14
PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 2
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 24 24 100 All student passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

4340

26 & 47

3&83

YES

https://youtu.be/1lvytMDxT9A?si=kBsTzl_kVHr5rMkB

Priyanka Gupta OTHER MSC in computer
Ramesh Kumar PTI B.P.E
Usha Kaushesh OTHER M Phil
Pratichi Sood PRINCIPAL MA
Shivani Verma NTT BA
Ruby Batta WELLNEES TEACHER MA
Shweta Goel NTT M Com
Deepshikha Sood NTT BA
Amita Rajput TGT MA
Shivani Sood TGT MA
Deepika Sood TGT B Sc
Poonam Verma PRT B Sc
Dipti Taneja PRT B Com
Vivek Sharma PRT BA
Gunjan Sharma TGT MA



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Vandana Attri Sharma

Kawalpreet Kaur
Kulbir Kaur
Pallavi Aggarwal
Chetan Prakash
Sakshi Sharma

Mohan Lal

TARANJEET KAUR

AYUSHI TYAGI
Tilotma

Kuldip Kaur
Sumit Dhika
Nitika Kaushal
Priyanka Sharma
Swati Sood
Richa Sharma
SWATI SHARMA
Karanpreet Kaur
Deepika Kumari
Jyoti Sharma
Kajal Verma
Monika

Kavita Dhiman

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PTI

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

M Sc
MA
MA
MA
Sec.
BCOM
B.A
MA
M.A
MCA
M.A.
Sr. Secondary
M. Sc.
BA
M.A.
B.Tech.
M.A.
M. Sc.
M. PED
B.com
Mcom
MA

MA



