# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

# A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ANAND SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630246
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	43236
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ANAND SCHOOL OPP BANK SQUARE SECTOR 1, PARWANOO,DISTT.SOLAN, HIMACHAL PRADESH - 173220
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Pratichi Sood
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B. Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	anandschoolparwanoo@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9459917038

# B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/CBSE-Affiliation-21-26.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/DCAET-TRUST-DEED-LATEST-UPDATED-till-13.11.2018.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/NOC-FROM-HP-BOARD.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition-2022-27.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Building-Structure-stability-2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Fire-NOC-25-27-2.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/ANAND-SCHOOL-FOLDER_20250417_115407.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Safe-Drinking-Water-Sanitary-Certificate2025.pdf

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/fee-structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Smc-list-of-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.anandgroupindia.com/anandschool/about-us/

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
	EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.anandgroupindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Result-10th-class-last-3years.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms. Pratichi Sood
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	0
	TGT	14
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	24	24	100	All student passed

# **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4340
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 83
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/1lvytMDxT9A?si=kBsTzI_kVHr5rMkB

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Priyanka Gupta	OTHER	MSC in computer
2	Ramesh Kumar	PTI	B.P.E
3	Usha Kaushesh	OTHER	M Phil
4	Pratichi Sood	PRINCIPAL	MA
5	Shivani Verma	NTT	ВА
6	Ruby Batta	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
7	Shweta Goel	NTT	M Com
8	Deepshikha Sood	NTT	ВА
9	Amita Rajput	TGT	MA
10	Shivani Sood	TGT	MA
11	Deepika Sood	TGT	B Sc
12	Poonam Verma	PRT	B Sc
13	Dipti Taneja	PRT	B Com
14	Vivek Sharma	PRT	ВА
15	Gunjan Sharma	TGT	MA

16	Vandana Attri Sharma	TGT	M Sc
17	Kawalpreet Kaur	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
18	Kulbir Kaur	PRT	MA
19	Pallavi Aggarwal	TGT	MA
20	Chetan Prakash	PRT	Sec.
21	Sakshi Sharma	NTT	BCOM
22	Mohan Lal	TGT	B.A
23	TARANJEET KAUR	TGT	MA
24	AYUSHI TYAGI	TGT	M.A
25	Tilotma	OTHER	MCA
26	Kuldip Kaur	TGT	M.A.
27	Sumit Dhika	TGT	Sr. Secondary
28	Nitika Kaushal	TGT	M. Sc.
29	Priyanka Sharma	PRT	ВА
30	Swati Sood	PRT	M.A.
31	Richa Sharma	TGT	B.Tech.
32	SWATI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
33	Karanpreet Kaur	NTT	M. Sc.
34	Deepika Kumari	PTI	M. PED
35	Jyoti Sharma	PRT	B.com
36	Kajal Verma	PRT	Mcom
37	Monika	NTT	MA
38	Kavita Dhiman	TGT	MA